

06.01.2026
Item no. 105.
Court No.3.
Rakib

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 593 of 2025

**Mahindra Gurung @ Saimon Gurung
VS
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Janadan Periwai

.....for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. Sharma

.....for the de-facto complainant.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to effect service upon the opposite party no.1 through the Office of the learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri as also upon the learned advocate who has entered appearance on behalf of the opposite party no.2.

List the revisional application in the available Circuit Bench in the **Month of March, 2026** under the heading “Contested Application”.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)