

25.02.2026
Ct. No.6
D/L 62
(Susanta)

In The High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 593 of 2025

In the matter of: **Mahindra Gurung @ Saimon Gurung**
.....Petitioner
Ms. Sunayana Parveen,
...for the petitioner.
Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP,
Mr. S. S. Sikdar,
... for the State.

Upon request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let
the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)