

D/L – 241
17/03/2026
Court No.6
S.Kundu

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CRR 593 of 2025

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Riya Agarwal

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sourav Ganguly

...for the O.P.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. List this matter for hearing on 24/03/2026.
3. The petitioner shall intimate the learned counsel for the other side about the next date of hearing.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)